

05.12.2024  
Ct. No. 22  
Sl. No.26  
KB

**In The High Court at Calcutta  
Civil Revisional Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side**

**C.O. 3499 of 2024**

**Samadrita Pratihar  
-versus-  
Arnab Bera**

**Mr. Amit Ranjann Pati  
... For the petitioner.**

1. I do not find any urgency in this revisional application.
2. Let the matter go out of list.
3. Liberty to mention before the regular Bench.

**(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)**