

Sl. 4
13.05.2025
Court No.6
BP

C.O. 3499 of 2024

Samadrita Pratihar
-versus-
Arnab Bera

Mr. Amit Ranjan Pati
Ms. Hareen Fatema
..for the petitioner

Mr. Parashar Baidya
Mr. Rajib Acharyya
..for the opposite party

For want of determination, let the matter go out of
the list.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)