

10.07.2025
Court No.25
Item No. 187
pk/sp

C.O. 3499 of 2024
Samadrita Pratihar
Vs.
Arnab Bera

Mr. Amit Ranjan Pati,
Ms. Swastika Chowdhury,
Ms. K. Kubra.

...For the petitioner.

1. Affidavit of service filed in Court is taken on record.
2. The copy of the petition sent to the opposite party as well as his learned advocate has been returned by the postal department with the postal remark “insufficient address” and “no such person in the address”.
3. Learned advocate for the petitioner is directed to obtain the correct address of the opposite party and intimate this Court on the next date of hearing.
4. List the matter in the Combined Monthly List of August, 2025.
5. Interim order granted earlier on 19.05.2025 is extended till 30th August, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)