

21.08.2025
Court No.25
Item No.7
sudipta

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

C.O. 3499 of 2024

**Samadrita Pratihar
Vs.
Arnab Bera**

Mr. Amit Ranjan Pati
Ms. Swastika Chowdhury
Ms. K. Kubra

...for the petitioner

Mr. P. Baidya
Mr. R. Acharya

...for the opposite party

1. Affidavit of service filed. Let it be taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite party seeks some time to file affidavit-in-opposition.
3. Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks with a copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner. Petitioner may also file affidavit-in-reply within one week thereafter.
4. Let the matter appear in the **Combined Monthly List of September, 2025.**
5. In the meanwhile, interim order granted earlier is extended till 26th September, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)